GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO- 2065
TO BE ANSWERED ON- 03/08/2022

NATIONAL FELLOWSHIP SCHEME FOR HIGHER EDUCATION OF ST STUDENTS
2065. SHRIM. MOHAMED ABDULLA:
Will the Minister of TRIBAIL. AFFAIRS be pleased to state:-

(a) the number of ST students who benefitted under the National Fellowship Scheme for Higher Education of ST Students from the year 2019 in Tamil Nadu, vear-wise;

(b) whether Central Government is having a plan to extend the scheme to institutes other than the Institute of National Importance and if so, the details thereof’, and

(¢) the amount of funds allocated, disbursed, and utilised for the tribal students from Tamil Nadu under the scheme from the year 2019, year-wise?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TRIBAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI BISHWESWAR TUDU)

(a) to (c): Ministry of Tribal Affairs implements "National Fellowship and Scholarship Scheme for Higher Education" for ST students. This is a Central Sector Scheme, which has two sub-schemes, first being "National Fellowship Scheme" for pursuing M.Phil or Ph.D in the following category of University / Academic Institutes: -

(1) Universities/Institutes/Colleges included under section 2(f)/12(B) or 2(f) and 12(B) of UGC Act.

(i1) Deemed to be Universities included under Section 3 of the UGC Act, 1956 and eligible to receive grants-in-aid from UGC.

(i11) Universities/ Institutes/ Colleges funded by Central/ State Government

(iv) Institutes of National Importance. as notified by Ministry of Human Resource Development.

The second sub-scheme is "National Scholarship Scheme", for pursuing Graduate/Post Graduate courses in identified top 246 Govemment and Non-Government Institutes in professional fields such as Management, Medicine, Engineering, Information Technology, Law etc.

Under the scheme, the selection is made on merit and scholarship/fellowship amount 1s released to the Students/Institute through DBT Mode. There is no State-wise allocation of funds under this scheme.
The number of ST students from Tamil Nadu who got benefit under the “National Fellowship and Scholarship scheme for Higher Education” and the total amount disbursed to them is given below:-
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beneficiaries and amount for ST students of Tamil Nadu domicile state

under “National Fellowship and Scholarship for Higher Education of ST students”

Sr.[ Scheme 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22
No [Componentf No.of |Amount| No.of [|Amount| No. of Amount
Beneficiaries|Released|Beneficiaries|Released|Beneficiaries| Released (in
(in (in lakhs)
lakhs) lakhs)
1 [National 10 12.81 7 13.55 8 10.55
Scholarship
2 [National 36 96.20 32 115.24 29 86.64
Fellowship
Total 46 109.01 39 128.79 37 97.19
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